

Smart System Safety + Warranty

Aloe Care



Aloe Care -

Basic Bundle: Advanced personal emergency response system.

Included: Aloe Care Health Smart Hub, Care Button, and provided accessories.

Required (not included): Android or iOS mobile device.

The Smart Hub, Smart Motion Sensors, Smart Fall Sensors, and other accessory devices including but not limited to the Aloe Care ecosystem (collectively, "Equipment") are provided "as is" and Aloe Care Health, Inc. ("Aloe Care") hereby disclaims, to the fullest extent permitted by law, all liability in connection with the equipment and the use thereof, including without limitation in connection with claims related to personal injury, personal property, or the infringement, misappropriation, or other violation of intellectual property rights. Aloe Care also hereby makes no guarantees related to the equipment and disclaims any warranties, whether written or oral, or express or implied, including any warranty of quality, merchantability or fitness for a particular use or purpose in connection with the equipment.

The equipment and medical alert services are not a substitute for 911. If you need help and are able to dial 911, you should do so.





•

Warning: Choking and strangulation hazard—the equipment contains small parts and cords that may present a choking or strangulation risk for children and pets. This equipment is not intended for use by children under 12 years of age.

Aloe Care Health, Inc. 12 East 49th Street New York, NY 10017 United States

Designed by Aloe Care Health, Inc.





Support:

support.aloecare.com support@aloecare.com 1-888-ALOECARE (1-888-256-3772)









